Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 14-MAY-2007
Reporting Period: June 2006 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-06-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 8,312,822 50,632,401
Brandy 432,214 2,768,213
Rum, Gin and Vodka 992,663 4,943,685
Alcohol 166,685,045 948,359,843
Production Total 176,422,744 1,006,704,142
Withdrawals
Taxable 22,675,380 123,989,852
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 357,260 3,427,663
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 5,700,204 43,420,535
For use US, Hospital, Education 216,389 1,408,583
For research, testing 2,408 25,791
Tax Free Total 6,276,261 48,283,562
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 416,551,569
Brandy 41,380,938
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,833,296
Alcohol and Spirits 52,448,204
Miscellaneous 444,025
Total 517,658,032
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,083,669,993 7,144,863,735
Rye 9,451,060 70,005,403
Malt, Barley & Other 8,654,402 58,614,796
Wheat & Sorghum 16,076,078 74,692,125
Total Grain 1,117,851,533 16,808,989,883

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

5,526,033
1,171,148
1,058,673
907,193
241,427
1,577,131
6,898,018
4,561,147
508,498
1,475,816
690,885
19,089,936
24,615,969

59,787

1,931,694
154,789
160,467

2,246,950

26,922,706

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-06-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

32,079,419
7,626,573
9,656,339
4,195,360
1,731,404
8,742,433

42,513,335

26,540,982
4,346,848
8,218,715
3,228,544

116,800,533
148,879,952

288,781

10,054,848
853,008
803,483

11,711,339

160,880,072
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.ttb.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

7,558,173
1,844,790
5,044,120
1,149,289
1,975,848
734,650
114,190
969,939
772,877
790,163
1,499,051
22,453,090

1,429,779
247,872

1,763,937
764,924
500,961
238,610
244,166
886,857

1,196,979

5,596,434

127,489,249
56,489,424
113,158,549
1,768,437
18,509,965

21,176,805
13,372,981
6,449,741
3,050,806

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-06-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

44,006,912
10,765,619
28,345,933
7,487,697
10,519,617
4,087,658
1,137,795
5,260,897
5,965,178
4,676,821
7,632,094
129,886,221

9,772,051
1,532,058

9,936,678
7,046,335
2,432,430
1,256,888
1,693,707
5,061,031
6,759,876
34,186,945

582,960,899
188,816,640
473,688,170

11,604,139

138,584,192
83,739,181
32,185,552
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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