

## Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 14-MAY-2007

Reporting Period: June 2006 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-06-2006

	Current Year
	Cumulative Year to
<b>Current Month</b>	Date

Net Production		
Whisky	8,312,822	50,632,401
Brandy	432,214	2,768,213
Rum, Gin and Vodka	992,663	4,943,685
Alcohol	166,685,045	948,359,843
Production Total	176,422,744	1,006,704,142
Withdrawals		
Taxable	22,675,380	123,989,852
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	357,260	3,427,663
E	5 700 204	12 120 525

Tax Free Total	6,276,261	48,283,562
For research, testing	2,408	25,791
For use US, Hospital, Education	216,389	1,408,583
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	5,700,204	43,420,535
For addition to wine Total	357,260	3,427,663

\*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone

## **End-of-Month Inventory**

Whisky	416,551,569
,	, ,
Brandy	41,380,938
Rum, Gin and Vodka	6,833,296
Alcohol and Spirits	52,448,204
Miscellaneous	444,025
Total	517,658,032

## Materials used in Production (pounds)

Corn	1,083,669,993	7,144,863,735
Rye	9,451,060	70,005,403
Malt, Barley & Other	8,654,402	58,614,796
Wheat & Sorghum	16,076,078	74,692,125
Total Grain	1,117,851,533	16,808,989,883

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	<b>Current Month</b>	Date
<b>Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)</b>		
Whisky	5,526,033	32,079,419
Brandy	1,171,148	7,626,573
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,058,673	9,656,339
Virgin Islands	907,193	4,195,360
Others	241,427	1,731,404
Gin	1,577,131	8,742,433
Vodka	6,898,018	42,513,335
Cordials	4,561,147	26,540,982
Cocktails	508,498	4,346,848
Tequila	1,475,816	8,218,715
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	690,885	3,228,544
Non-Whisky Total	19,089,936	116,800,533
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	24,615,969	148,879,952
<b>Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons</b>	s)	
Total	59,787	288,781
<b>Bottled for Export</b>		
Whisky	1,931,694	10,054,848
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	154,789	853,008
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	160,467	803,483
Total	2,246,950	11,711,339
Grand Total	26,922,706	160,880,072

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year
		Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,558,173	44,006,912
Imported Whisky	1,844,790	10,765,619
Domestic Whisky	5,044,120	28,345,933
Brandy	1,149,289	7,487,697
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,975,848	10,519,617
Virgin Islands	734,650	4,087,658
Other	114,190	1,137,795
Gin	969,939	5,260,897
Vodka	772,877	5,965,178
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	790,163	4,676,821
Tequila	1,499,051	7,632,094
Total	22,453,090	129,886,221
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,429,779	9,772,051
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	247,872	1,532,058
<b>Bottled Imports</b>		
Imported Whisky	1,763,937	9,936,678
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	764,924	7,046,335
Virgin Islands	500,961	2,432,430
Other	238,610	1,256,888
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	244,166	1,693,707
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	886,857	5,061,031
Tequila	1,196,979	6,759,876
Total	5,596,434	34,186,945
<b>Operations at Denaturing Facility</b>		
Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	127,489,249	582,960,899
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	56,489,424	188,816,640
Fuel	113,158,549	473,688,170
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,768,437	11,604,139
Ending Inventory	18,509,965	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	21,176,805	138,584,192
Withdrawals	13,372,981	83,739,181
Used in Manufacture of Articles	6,449,741	32,185,552
Ending Inventory	3,050,806	,,

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov